
Women's 100 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kate McDonald SO Garden City 13.82  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Janaye Jewett SO Holcomb Hig 14.04  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Cynthia Arellano Morales SO Dodge City Hi 14.19  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Ashlynn Remington FR Colby High S 14.25  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 Lyla Calderon FR Dodge City Hi 14.29  (NW) 2(2) 1.5

5 Miraya Martinez SR Garden City 14.29  (NW) 3(4) 1.5

7 Heidi Gray FR Colby High S 14.36  (NW) 3(5)

8 Natalie Olvera SR Liberal High 14.41  (NW) 3(6)

9 Anayeli Moncada SO Garden City 14.46  (NW) 3(7)

10 Rachel Langley SO Liberal High 14.50  (NW) 2(3)

11 Karen Moreno FR Goodland Hig 14.52  (NW) 2(4)

12 Wendy Quinilla FR Liberal High 14.64  (NW) 2(5)

13 Karly James FR Garden City 14.69  (NW) 3(8)

14 Louise Lopes SR Colby High S 14.92  (NW) 1(1)

15 Leni Wild JR Scott Commu 14.99  (NW) 2(6)

16 Alodie Baker SO Holcomb Hig 15.38  (NW) 1(2)

17 Paola Hernandez JR Hugoton High 15.61  (NW) 2(7)

18 Emily Hurtado FR Hugoton High 15.94  (NW) 1(3)

19 Jasmin Sena FR Hugoton High 15.99  (NW) 1(4)

20 Camila Ortez-Mezquita FR Dodge City Hi 16.97  (NW) 1(5)

Women's 100 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hailey Brown JR Garden City 12.21  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Aja Ysac FR Ulysses High 12.83  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Joslyn Scheck JR Dodge City Hi 12.92  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Carina Myers-Soltero JR Dodge City Hi 13.00  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Jhany Despaigne SO Garden City 13.07  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 Sophia Jones JR Dodge City Hi 13.09  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Natalie Brown FR Garden City 13.20  (NW) 3(2)

8 Vaelynn Cox SO Hugoton High 13.31  (NW) 3(3)

9 Kamie Purvis JR Goodland Hig 13.32  (NW) 4(6)

10 Lynissa Soukup SR Holcomb Hig 13.35  (NW) 3(4)

11 Klaire Anderson SO Liberal High 13.36  (NW) 3(5)

12 Hannah McCarter JR Liberal High 13.41  (NW) 4(7)

13 Merle Sieler JR Ulysses High 13.55  (NW) 2(1)

14 Shamari Lewis SO Liberal High 13.57  (NW) 3(6)

15 Emily Gutierrez FR Dodge City Hi 13.57  (NW) 3(7)

16 Sammie Magana SO Holcomb Hig 13.63  (NW) 2(2)

17 Willow Rybak SR Garden City 13.73  (NW) 2(3)

18 Bracelinn Garza FR Goodland Hig 13.81  (NW) 1(1)

19 Trinity Olvera FR Liberal High 13.88  (NW) 1(2)

20 Bella Wright SO Goodland Hig 14.02  (NW) 2(4)

21 Daniella Alfaro SO Hugoton High 14.03  (NW) 2(5)

22 Dayanara Castillo SR Scott Commu 14.06  (NW) 3(8)

23 Farrah Gaskill FR Hugoton High 14.37  (NW) 1(3)

Women's 100 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 Elizandra Rodriguez SR Hugoton High 14.77  (NW) 1(4)

Natalya Sifuentes JR Ulysses High DNF  (NW) 4

Women's 200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Myah Korf FR Garden City 29.02  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Grace Wright SO Dodge City Hi 29.33  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Jalyssa Lopez FR Holcomb Hig 29.57  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Erika Bortolini SR Dodge City Hi 30.38  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Natalie Naranjo SO Liberal High 30.47  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Rachel Langley SO Liberal High 30.48  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 Karly James FR Garden City 30.83  (NW) 3(5)

8 Anayeli Moncada SO Garden City 31.26  (NW) 3(6)

9 Leni Wild JR Scott Commu 31.67  (NW) 3(7)

10 Jaylee Quain SO Goodland Hig 31.97  (NW) 3(8)

11 Julia Portillo FR Liberal High 32.08  (NW) 2(3)

12 Alodie Baker SO Holcomb Hig 32.14  (NW) 2(4)

13 Paola Hernandez JR Hugoton High 33.17  (NW) 1(1)

14 Emily Hurtado FR Hugoton High 34.09  (NW) 1(2)

15 Arwen Long FR Dodge City Hi 34.22  (NW) 1(3)

16 Jasmin Sena FR Hugoton High 34.56  (NW) 1(4)

Women's 200 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hailey Brown JR Garden City 25.33  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Madyson Schreibvogel JR Holcomb Hig 26.36  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Aja Ysac FR Ulysses High 26.77  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Natalie Brown FR Garden City 27.22  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 Jhany Despaigne SO Garden City 27.24  (NW) 4(4) 2

6 Ava Luna SO Garden City 27.47  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Katie Rouse FR Dodge City Hi 27.68  (NW) 3(2)

8 Sophia Jones JR Dodge City Hi 27.69  (NW) 4(6)

9 Kendall Gentry JR Scott Commu 27.81  (NW) 3(3)

10 Merle Sieler JR Ulysses High 28.25  (NW) 3(4)

11 Klaire Anderson SO Liberal High 28.32  (NW) 2(1)

12 Sammie Magana SO Holcomb Hig 28.33  (NW) 2(2)

13 Vaelynn Cox SO Hugoton High 28.52  (NW) 3(5)

14 Camryn Conner JR Holcomb Hig 28.66  (NW) 3(6)

15 Jersey Bogner FR Dodge City Hi 28.84  (NW) 3(7)

16 Kamie Purvis JR Goodland Hig 28.86  (NW) 4(7)

17 Farrah Gaskill FR Hugoton High 30.17  (NW) 1(1)

18 Marie Martin JR Goodland Hig 30.50  (NW) 1(2)

19 Madysen Hammod FR Liberal High 30.57  (NW) 1(3)

20 Daniella Alfaro SO Hugoton High 32.38  (NW) 1(4)

21 Junesy Martinez SO Hugoton High 35.49  (NW) 1(5)
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Women's 400 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Myah Korf FR Garden City 1:07.61 2(1) 10

2 Grace Wright SO Dodge City Hi 1:08.29 2(2) 8

3 Jalyssa Lopez FR Holcomb Hig 1:10.79 2(3) 6

4 Lisa Sabbia Moretti JR Dodge City Hi 1:11.75 2(4) 4

5 Natalie Olvera SR Liberal High 1:14.05 1(1) 2

6 Natalie Naranjo SO Liberal High 1:15.87 2(5) 1

7 Jessica Pando FR Liberal High 1:16.15 1(2)

8 Emily Hurtado FR Hugoton High 1:17.92 1(3)

9 Jasmin Sena FR Hugoton High 1:18.27 1(4)

Women's 400 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Madyson Schreibvogel JR Holcomb Hig 1:00.24 3(1) 10

2 Karina Avalos Martinez JR Dodge City Hi 1:02.72 3(2) 8

3 Ava Luna SO Garden City 1:04.01 3(3) 6

4 Jaxi Mitchek SR Goodland Hig 1:04.44 3(4) 4

5 Libby Cure SO Goodland Hig 1:04.67 2(1) 2

6 Erin Finch FR Garden City 1:04.79 3(5) 1

7 Paris Bond SR Liberal High 1:05.31 3(6)

8 Jaylee Santana SR Holcomb Hig 1:05.37 2(2)

9 Julianne Baca SO Garden City 1:06.06 2(3)

10 Piper Schultz FR Ulysses High 1:06.26 2(4)

11 Camryn Conner JR Holcomb Hig 1:06.35 2(5)

12 Katie Rouse FR Dodge City Hi 1:07.03 2(6)

13 Haylie Galan JR Liberal High 1:07.33 2(7)

14 Elle Hatcher SR Liberal High 1:07.89 3(7)

15 Corley McCormick FR Ulysses High 1:12.98 1(1)

16 Anahi Hernandez SR Goodland Hig 1:15.06 1(2)

17 Vaelynn Cox SO Hugoton High 1:17.01 1(3)

18 Saedy Arredondo JR Hugoton High 1:19.05 1(4)

19 Daniella Alfaro SO Hugoton High 1:20.52 1(5)

20 Junesy Martinez SO Hugoton High 1:23.92 1(6)

Women's 800 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Haley Biermann SR Goodland Hig 2:46.11 10

2 Diana Alba Dominguez JR Dodge City Hi 2:53.89 8

3 Beth McKinney JR Colby High S 2:54.87 6

4 Kami Winderlin SO Scott Commu 2:55.25 4

5 Quinlynn Harms SR Garden City 2:57.25 2

6 Jhovana Cruz FR Liberal High 2:57.76 1

7 Jade Ardery FR Holcomb Hig 2:58.72

8 Maggie Hineman FR Scott Commu 2:58.82

9 Kynslee Rogers FR Garden City 2:58.87

10 Olivia Dunlap FR Garden City 2:59.68

11 Jessica Diaz FR Liberal High 3:01.06

Women's 800 Meters (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 Heaven Montford SO Dodge City Hi 3:07.81

13 Jayden O’Brien SO Scott Commu 3:08.97

14 Grace Diaz FR Liberal High 3:09.75

15 America Facio FR Garden City 3:14.45

16 Blakelyn Reidel FR Goodland Hig 3:21.17

17 Maritza Romero JR Garden City 3:34.34

Women's 800 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Daniela Cerda SR Liberal High 2:29.51 10

2 Bentley Fitzgerald JR Liberal High 2:30.36 8

3 Jenny Casas SR Liberal High 2:37.55 6

4 Delia Montes Vazquez JR Dodge City Hi 2:40.63 4

5 Nayeli Romero JR Ulysses High 2:44.24 2

6 Rubi Alvarez SO Liberal High 2:45.19 1

7 Hope Biermann SO Goodland Hig 2:45.56

8 Kale Culwell SO Dodge City Hi 2:47.50

9 Brinlie Stevens SR Scott Commu 2:47.64

10 Katie Santos FR Holcomb Hig 2:48.45

11 Chelsea Torres JR Garden City 2:49.16

12 Kaylee McDonald FR Garden City 2:49.48

13 Angelina Valdez SO Holcomb Hig 2:53.50

Women's 1600 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ruby Aguilera SR Garden City 6:40.58 10

2 Beth McKinney JR Colby High S 6:47.09 8

3 Jayden O’Brien SO Scott Commu 6:50.81 6

4 Jhovana Cruz FR Liberal High 7:07.69 4

5 Jennife Andrade-Tavira SR Garden City 7:10.22 2

6 Heaven Montford SO Dodge City Hi 7:10.71 1

7 Jayln VanPelt JR Holcomb Hig 7:23.63

8 America Facio FR Garden City 7:35.40

9 Tori Jones SO Goodland Hig 7:39.41

10 Blakelyn Reidel FR Goodland Hig 7:40.59

11 Maritza Romero JR Garden City 8:12.19

12 Marisol Serrato FR Liberal High 8:56.22

Women's 1600 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Miranda Alvarez Ramirez FR Dodge City Hi 5:42.74 10

2 Cate Wiese JR Garden City 5:43.46 8

3 Belle Trout SO Scott Commu 5:49.68 6

4 Janaya Devorce JR Liberal High 5:51.22 4

5 Jayslin Gabel SO Goodland Hig 5:53.22 2

6 Jenera Ardery JR Holcomb Hig 5:55.87 1

7 Cora DeGood FR Colby High S 6:06.17
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Women's 1600 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 Katie Santos FR Holcomb Hig 6:19.08

9 Cara Wiese FR Garden City 6:21.52

10 Karen Vargas Alvarez JR Dodge City Hi 6:23.04

11 Angela Garcia SR Liberal High 6:23.30

12 Ella Parker SO Holcomb Hig 6:25.19

13 Chelsea Torres JR Garden City 6:26.30

14 Brinlie Stevens SR Scott Commu 6:28.44

15 Debora Guevara-Borjon SR Garden City 6:34.63

16 Ariana Cerda JR Liberal High 6:41.25

Women's 3200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Twila Murray FR Holcomb Hig 14:10.11 10

2 Ruby Aguilera SR Garden City 14:31.30 8

3 Tori Jones SO Goodland Hig 17:02.85 6

Women's 3200 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Cate Wiese JR Garden City 12:32.58 10

2 Belle Trout SO Scott Commu 12:41.98 8

3 Jayslin Gabel SO Goodland Hig 12:47.83 6

4 Jenera Ardery JR Holcomb Hig 13:04.03 4

5 Angela Garcia SR Liberal High 13:53.78 2

6 Ariana Cerda JR Liberal High 14:02.36 1

7 Ella Parker SO Holcomb Hig 14:07.11

8 Sofia Lucena SO Liberal High 14:10.65

9 Debora Guevara-Borjon SR Garden City 14:16.71

Women's 100m Hurdles (JV)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Yasmin Rivera Martinez FR Dodge City Hi 18.96 10

2 Ashlynn Remington FR Colby High S 19.05 8

3 Serinity Vierra FR Liberal High 19.08 6

4 Ryleigh Regier SO Liberal High 19.17 4

5 Lyla Eddie FR Ulysses High 20.35 2

6 Makalynn Spresser JR Goodland Hig 21.51 1

7 Abbigail Johnson FR Goodland Hig 21.96

8 Anna Silaphanh FR Liberal High 22.08

Women's 100m Hurdles (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chloe Curl SR Ulysses High 16.35  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jera Kruleski SR Holcomb Hig 16.66  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Katie Weathers FR Scott Commu 16.72  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Caitlyn Pfaff JR Dodge City Hi 16.91  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Lily Pfaff FR Dodge City Hi 17.19  (NW) 2(5) 2

Women's 100m Hurdles (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Alisabeth Barton JR Colby High S 17.41  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Brooke Savolt FR Garden City 17.46  (NW) 2(7)

8 Kamdyn Carr SR Garden City 17.46  (NW) 2(8)

9 Mia Flores JR Holcomb Hig 17.53  (NW) 1(1)

10 Julianne Baca SO Garden City 18.26  (NW) 1(2)

11 Kiara Linn SO Goodland Hig 19.16  (NW) 1(3)

12 Emjay Marez SO Garden City 19.21  (NW) 1(4)

13 Austin Gerstberger SO Colby High S 20.34  (NW) 1(5)

Women's 300m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Serinity Vierra FR Liberal High 54.08 10

2 Lyla Eddie FR Ulysses High 54.58 8

3 Yasmin Rivera Martinez FR Dodge City Hi 55.70 6

4 Ryleigh Regier SO Liberal High 58.80 4

5 Makalynn Spresser JR Goodland Hig 59.53 2

6 Ariadne Ortega FR Liberal High 1:00.48 1

Women's 300m Hurdles (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lily Pfaff FR Dodge City Hi 47.77 2(1) 10

2 Alisabeth Barton JR Colby High S 48.96 2(2) 8

3 ThayLee Powers FR Garden City 48.97 2(3) 6

4 Katie Weathers FR Scott Commu 49.85 2(4) 4

5 Jera Kruleski SR Holcomb Hig 49.98 2(5) 2

6 Caitlyn Pfaff JR Dodge City Hi 50.59 2(6) 1

7 Brooke Savolt FR Garden City 51.15 2(7)

8 Kamdyn Carr SR Garden City 51.91 2(8)

9 Emjay Marez SO Garden City 52.67 1(1)

10 Kiara Linn SO Goodland Hig 53.01 1(2)

11 Mia Flores JR Holcomb Hig 53.83 1(3)

12 Austin Gerstberger SO Colby High S 1:00.97 1(4)

Women's 4 x 100m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Garden City High School (A) 54.93 10

1) Karly James FR 2) Myah Korf FR

3) Miraya Martinez SR 4) Kate McDonald SO

2 Holcomb High School (A) 55.43 8

1) Jalyssa Lopez FR 2) Brooke Basham FR

3) Janaye Jewett SO 4) Xitlali Santana SO

3 Liberal High School (A) 56.19 6

1) Rachel Langley SO 2) Serinity Vierra FR

3) Kellyn Phan SR 4) Anna Silaphanh FR

4 Scott Community High School (A) 56.35 4

1) Valerya Castillo SO 2) Halle Erazo FR

3) Leni Wild JR 4) Haylie McDaniel FR
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Women's 4 x 100m Relay (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Dodge City High School (A) 57.27 2

1) Lyla Calderon FR 2) Cynthia Arellano Morales SO

3) Lisa Sabbia Moretti JR 4) Arwen Long FR

6 Goodland High School (A) 59.39 1

1) Makalynn Spresser JR 2) Jaylee Quain SO

3) Karen Moreno FR 4) Abbigail Johnson FR

Women's 4 x 100m Relay (V)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 50.45 10

1) Emily Gutierrez FR 2) Jersey Bogner FR

3) Carina Myers-Soltero JR 4) Joslyn Scheck JR

2 Ulysses High School (A) 51.28 8

1) Aja Ysac FR 2) Chloe Curl SR

3) Erisbelie Alvarado FR 4) Natalya Sifuentes JR

3 Scott Community High School (A) 51.31 6

1) Kendall Gentry JR 2) Kinleigh Wren SO

3) Katie Weathers FR 4) Lily Lightner FR

4 Holcomb High School (A) 51.37 4

1) Jera Kruleski SR 2) Madyson Schreibvogel JR

3) Sammie Magana SO 4) Lynissa Soukup SR

5 Garden City High School (A) 51.47 2

1) Natalie Brown FR 2) Jhany Despaigne SO

3) Kamdyn Carr SR 4) Hailey Brown JR

6 Goodland High School (A) 51.95 1

1) Bracelinn Garza FR 2) Ellie Goodwin SR

3) Jaxi Mitchek SR 4) Kamie Purvis JR

7 Liberal High School (A) 53.18

1) Klaire Anderson SO 2) Kylie Rhine SO

3) Trinity Olvera FR 4) Shamari Lewis SO

8 Hugoton High School (A) 54.68

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holcomb High School (A) 4:38.87 10

1) Jalyssa Lopez FR 2) Janaye Jewett SO

3) Deneee Donovan FR 4) Xitlali Santana SO

2 Dodge City High School (A) 4:39.52 8

1) Hannah Durler JR 2) Meghan Casey SO

3) Diana Alba Dominguez JR 4) Grace Wright SO

3 Liberal High School (A) 4:58.47 6

1) Jessica Pando FR 2) Natalie Olvera SR

3) Azailee Martinez FR 4) Ryleigh Regier SO

Scott Community High School (A) DQ

1) Halle Erazo FR 2) Valerya Castillo SO

3) Haylie McDaniel FR 4) Leni Wild JR

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (V)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 4:17.40 10

1) Lily Pfaff FR 2) Caitlyn Pfaff JR

3) Rory Gamblin FR 4) Karina Avalos Martinez JR

2 Holcomb High School (A) 4:17.97 8

1) Lynissa Soukup SR 2) Madyson Schreibvogel JR

3) Jera Kruleski SR 4) Jaylee Santana SR

3 Garden City High School (A) 4:23.26 6

1) Ava Luna SO 2) Julianne Baca SO

3) ThayLee Powers FR 4) Erin Finch FR

4 Liberal High School (A) 4:28.74 4

1) Jenny Casas SR 2) Rubi Alvarez SO

3) Elle Hatcher SR 4) Janaya Devorce JR

5 Goodland High School (A) 4:29.48 2

1) Libby Cure SO 2) Danica Dautel SO

3) Kiara Linn SO 4) Jaxi Mitchek SR

6 Colby High School (A) 4:30.41 1

1) Cora DeGood FR 2) Faith Hoover FR

3) Alisabeth Barton JR 4) Shaylee Holzmeister SO

Women's 4 x 800m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 11:30.73 10

1) Valerya Castillo SO 2) Halle Erazo FR

3) Kami Winderlin SO 4) Haylie McDaniel FR

2 Dodge City High School (A) 11:32.80 8

1) Hannah Durler JR 2) Lisa Sabbia Moretti JR

3) Meghan Casey SO 4) Diana Alba Dominguez JR

3 Garden City High School (A) 12:08.61 6

1) Quinlynn Harms SR 2) Kynslee Rogers FR

3) Olivia Dunlap FR 4) Jennife Andrade-Tavira SR

4 Colby High School (A) 12:22.26 4

5 Liberal High School (A) 13:02.44 2

1) Jessica Diaz FR 2) Grace Diaz FR

3) Azailee Martinez FR 4) Jessica Pando FR

Women's 4 x 800m Relay (V)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Liberal High School (A) 10:05.11 10

1) Bentley Fitzgerald JR 2) Daniela Cerda SR

3) Hannah McCarter JR 4) Janaya Devorce JR

2 Scott Community High School (A) 10:07.98 8

1) Kinleigh Wren SO 2) Lily Lightner FR

3) Belle Trout SO 4) Kendall Gentry JR

3 Garden City High School (A) 10:18.90 6

1) Cate Wiese JR 2) Cara Wiese FR

3) Ruby Mueller JR 4) Quincy Nanninga SO
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Women's 4 x 800m Relay (V) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Dodge City High School (A) 10:31.85 4

1) Delia Montes Vazquez JR 2) Rory Gamblin FR

3) Miranda Alvarez Ramirez FR 4) Karina Avalos Martinez JR

5 Goodland High School (A) 10:52.72 2

1) Hope Biermann SO 2) Libby Cure SO

3) Danica Dautel SO 4) Jayslin Gabel SO

6 Colby High School (A) 11:00.34 1

1) Joslyn Bartlett FR 2) Cora DeGood FR

3) Ali Flanagin JR 4) Faith Hoover FR

7 Holcomb High School (A) 11:23.13

1) Jenera Ardery JR 2) Angelina Valdez SO

3) Xitlali Santana SO 4) Katie Santos FR

8 Ulysses High School (A) 11:32.21

1) Piper Schultz FR 2) Erisbelie Alvarado FR

3) Corley McCormick FR 4) Nayeli Romero JR

Women's High Jump (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Mia Pope FR Garden City 4' 11" 10

2 Alexa Escobedo SR Garden City 4' 6" 8

3J Mia Hernadez SR Goodland Hig4' 4" 6

4J Meeca Castillo SO Garden City 4' 4" 4

5J Quinlynn Harms SR Garden City 4' 2" 2

6J Lara Halanke SR Holcomb Hig 4' 2" 1

7J Hannah Durler JR Dodge City Hi4' 2"

8 Yasmin Rivera Martinez FR Dodge City Hi4' 0"

Lyla Eddie FR Ulysses High NH

Patricia Cruz JR Garden City NH

Women's High Jump (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brittany Swartz SO Colby High S 5' 1" 10

2J Anahi Hernandez SR Goodland Hig4' 10" 8

3J Ava Luna SO Garden City 4' 10" 5

3J Natalie Wederski JR Colby High S 4' 10" 5

5J ThayLee Powers FR Garden City 4' 8" 2

6J Chloe Curl SR Ulysses High 4' 8" 1

7J Lily Pfaff FR Dodge City Hi4' 8"

8J Marie Martin JR Goodland Hig4' 8"

9 Aja Ysac FR Ulysses High 4' 4"

9 Sammie Magana SO Holcomb Hig 4' 4"

9 Camryn Conner JR Holcomb Hig 4' 4"

9 Danica Dautel SO Goodland Hig4' 4"

9 Deneee Donovan FR Holcomb Hig 4' 4"

Madison Mink FR Dodge City HiNH

Kylie Rhine SO Liberal High NH

Women's Pole Vault (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Chandler Hass FR Garden City 8' 0" 10

2J Adeleena Unzueta JR Garden City 7' 6" 8

3J Alexa Escobedo SR Garden City 7' 6" 6

4J Haylie McDaniel FR Scott Commu 7' 6" 4

5 Valerya Castillo SO Scott Commu 7' 0" 2

6J Lisa Sabbia Moretti JR Dodge City Hi6' 0" 1

7J Kellyn Phan SR Liberal High 6' 0"

Erika Bortolini SR Dodge City HiNH

Patricia Cruz JR Garden City NH

Women's Pole Vault (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Caitlyn Pfaff JR Dodge City Hi8' 9" 10

2J Hailey Phipps SR Garden City 8' 9" 8

3J Korrynne Duffey FR Colby High S 8' 6" 5

3J Marie Martin JR Goodland Hig8' 6" 5

5J Avery Just SO Garden City 8' 6" 2

6J Emjay Marez SO Garden City 8' 0" 1

7J Ailynn Anderson FR Garden City 8' 0"

8J Jersey Bogner FR Dodge City Hi8' 0"

9 Piper Schultz FR Ulysses High 7' 6"

10 Brooke Basham FR Holcomb Hig 7' 0"

Braelyn Stupka SO Colby High S NH

Anahi Hernandez SR Goodland HigNH

Women's Long Jump (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Kate McDonald SO Garden City 14' 3"  (NW) 10

2 Karen Moreno FR Goodland Hig13' 91 /2  (NW) 8

3 Miraya Martinez SR Garden City 13' 73 /4  (NW) 6

4 Natalie Olvera SR Liberal High 12' 11"  (NW) 4

5 Paola Hernandez JR Hugoton High12' 93 /4  (NW) 2

6 Diana Alba Dominguez JR Dodge City Hi12' 9"  (NW) 1

7 Lara Halanke SR Holcomb Hig 12' 4"  (NW)

8 Jaylee Quain SO Goodland Hig12' 11 /4  (NW)

9 Gala White FR Colby High S 11' 93 /4  (NW)

10 Anayeli Moncada SO Garden City 11' 6"  (NW)

11 Lyla Calderon FR Dodge City Hi11' 11 /4  (NW)

12 Vanessa Hernandez SO Dodge City Hi11' 0"  (NW)

Women's Long Jump (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Shamari Lewis SO Liberal High 16' 41 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Brooke Savolt FR Garden City 16' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Klaire Anderson SO Liberal High 15' 11"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Dayanara Castillo SR Scott Commu 14' 111 /2  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Trinity Olvera FR Liberal High 14' 9"  (NW) 2(4) 2
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Women's Long Jump (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 Shaylee Holzmeister SO Colby High S 14' 7"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Nayeli Romero JR Ulysses High 14' 5"  (NW) 1(2)

8 Kaylee McDonald FR Garden City 13' 111 /2  (NW) 2(6)

9 Allison Zimmerman JR Colby High S 13' 103 /4  (NW) 1(3)

10 Madysen Hammod FR Liberal High 13' 10"  (NW) 1(4)

11 Emjay Marez SO Garden City 13' 91 /2  (NW) 2(7)

12 Erisbelie Alvarado FR Ulysses High 13' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

13 Kamie Purvis JR Goodland Hig12' 11"  (NW) 2(9)

14 Natalie Wederski JR Colby High S 12' 103 /4  (NW) 1(5)

15 Deneee Donovan FR Holcomb Hig 12' 93 /4  (NW) 1(6)

16 Corley McCormick FR Ulysses High 12' 2"  (NW) 1(7)

17 Saedy Arredondo JR Hugoton High11' 91 /4  (NW) 1(8)

Women's Triple Jump (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Myah Korf FR Garden City 30' 53 /4  (NW) 10

2 Miraya Martinez SR Garden City 29' 33 /4  (NW) 8

3 Karen Moreno FR Goodland Hig28' 33 /4  (NW) 6

4 Dayton Johnson FR Colby High S 28' 13 /4  (NW) 4

5 Abbigail Johnson FR Goodland Hig25' 4"  (NW) 2

Women's Triple Jump (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hailey Brown JR Garden City 34' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 Ellie Goodwin SR Goodland Hig33' 53 /4  (NW) 8

3 Brooke Savolt FR Garden City 32' 5"  (NW) 6

4 Brittany Swartz SO Colby High S 32' 4"  (NW) 4

5 Shaylee Holzmeister SO Colby High S 32' 13 /4  (NW) 2

6 Allison Zimmerman JR Colby High S 31' 71 /4  (NW) 1

7 Madison Mink FR Dodge City Hi31' 61 /2  (NW)

8 Erin Finch FR Garden City 31' 41 /2  (NW)

9 Danica Dautel SO Goodland Hig31' 01 /4  (NW)

10 Trinity Olvera FR Liberal High 30' 101 /4  (NW)

11 Deneee Donovan FR Holcomb Hig 30' 91 /4  (NW)

Paris Bond SR Liberal High FOUL  (NW)

Women's Shot Put (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Yatzhira Barraza SO Colby High S 27' 41 /2 2(1) 10

2 Yiselle Estrella JR Scott Commu 26' 10" 2(2) 8

3 Peytyn Eslinger FR Holcomb Hig 26' 01 /2 2(3) 6

4 Arianna Rodriguez FR Dodge City Hi25' 1" 2(4) 4

5 Addison Slattery FR Dodge City Hi24' 3" 1(1) 2

6 Annabell Zerr FR Colby High S 23' 91 /2 2(5) 1

7 Alana Fabrizius FR Colby High S 23' 61 /2 2(6)

8 Audreana Evert FR Ulysses High 22' 101 /2 1(2)

9 Lesly Dominguez SR Goodland Hig22' 8" 1(3)

Women's Shot Put (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Aubree Kitch FR Garden City 22' 3" 2(7)

10 Jaylee Speer JR Garden City 22' 3" 2(7)

12 Maryela Vargas SR Liberal High 21' 7" 2(9)

13 Arrabella Vargas FR Dodge City Hi20' 6" 1(4)

14 Khloe Carter FR Ulysses High 19' 10" 1(5)

15 Payton Rodriguez FR Ulysses High 19' 8" 1(6)

16 Blakelyn Reidel FR Goodland Hig19' 11 /2 1(7)

17 Alexis Gonzales SO Ulysses High 19' 1" 1(8)

18 Brianna Ultreras FR Liberal High 17' 9" 1(9)

Women's Shot Put (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kalyssa Bandy SO Colby High S 32' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 Ariana Auza Luna JR Dodge City Hi31' 111 /2 2(2) 8

3 Vivian Nguyen SR Dodge City Hi31' 51 /2 2(3) 6

4 Erika Felker SR Scott Commu 31' 01 /2 2(4) 4

5 Jiamilett Rodriguez JR Scott Commu 30' 10" 2(5) 2

6 Brenn Stanley JR Colby High S 30' 8" 2(6) 1

7 Megan Trout JR Scott Commu 30' 0" 2(7)

8 Emily Resendiz SR Holcomb Hig 29' 41 /2 1(1)

9 McKenzie Simon FR Holcomb Hig 29' 0" 2(8)

10 Harper Vaughn FR Colby High S 28' 7" 2(9)

11 Nahima Garcia Alvarez SR Dodge City Hi28' 5" 1(2)

12 Shiaa Dunlap FR Liberal High 27' 7" 1(3)

13 D'Anna Ultreras FR Dodge City Hi27' 4" 2(10)

14 Hayleen Martinez JR Liberal High 26' 10" 1(4)

15 Joselyn Flores JR Garden City 26' 1" 2(11)

16 Jenna Wilson SR Garden City 25' 8" 2(12)

17 Lily Koksal FR Garden City 24' 7" 1(5)

18 Tailee Zermeno JR Ulysses High 24' 4" 1(6)

19 Saedy Arredondo JR Hugoton High23' 11" 1(7)

20 Taicee Zermeno SO Ulysses High 22' 21 /2 1(8)

21 Breckyn Lucas FR Garden City 22' 2" 1(9)

22 Autumn Russell SO Goodland Hig20' 9" 1(10)

23 Audriana Pena FR Ulysses High 20' 2" 1(11)

Women's Discus (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Yatzhira Barraza SO Colby High S 79' 10" 10

2 Arianna Rodriguez FR Dodge City Hi68' 10" 8

3 Alana Fabrizius FR Colby High S 68' 8" 6

4 Audreana Evert FR Ulysses High 63' 1" 4

5 Aubree Kitch FR Garden City 61' 4" 2

6 Khloe Carter FR Ulysses High 60' 9" 1

7 Maryela Vargas SR Liberal High 58' 5"

8 Payton Rodriguez FR Ulysses High 56' 3"
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Women's Discus (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 Jaylee Speer JR Garden City 52' 4"

10 Annabell Zerr FR Colby High S 51' 2"

11 Peytyn Eslinger FR Holcomb Hig 48' 0"

12 Arrabella Vargas FR Dodge City Hi46' 10"

13 Brianna Ultreras FR Liberal High 44' 6"

14 Alexis Gonzales SO Ulysses High 44' 4"

15 Addison Slattery FR Dodge City Hi39' 8"

Yiselle Estrella JR Scott Commu FOUL

Women's Discus (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Megan Trout JR Scott Commu 101' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Jenna Wilson SR Garden City 92' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Brenn Stanley JR Colby High S 91' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Payton Dunn SR Dodge City Hi88' 8" 2(4) 4

5 Kamora Dean FR Liberal High 85' 7" 2(5) 2

6 Ariana Auza Luna JR Dodge City Hi84' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Lily Koksal FR Garden City 83' 5" 2(7)

8 Autumn Russell SO Goodland Hig81' 4" 2(8)

9 Shiaa Dunlap FR Liberal High 78' 0" 1(1)

10 Jiamilett Rodriguez JR Scott Commu 77' 11" 2(9)

11 Harper Vaughn FR Colby High S 77' 7" 2(10)

12 Erika Felker SR Scott Commu 75' 10" 2(11)

13 Nahima Garcia Alvarez SR Dodge City Hi75' 4" 1(2)

14 Breckyn Lucas FR Garden City 75' 1" 2(12)

15 Saedy Arredondo JR Hugoton High65' 5" 1(3)

16 D'Anna Ultreras FR Dodge City Hi65' 1" 1(4)

17 McKenzie Simon FR Holcomb Hig 64' 7" 1(5)

18 Joselyn Flores JR Garden City 64' 0" 1(6)

19 Emily Resendiz SR Holcomb Hig 63' 4" 1(7)

20 Taicee Zermeno SO Ulysses High 62' 4" 1(8)

21 Hayleen Martinez JR Liberal High 60' 11" 1(9)

22 Tailee Zermeno JR Ulysses High 60' 2" 1(10)

23 Audriana Pena FR Ulysses High 56' 6" 1(11)

Women's Javelin (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Emily Flanagin FR Colby High S 92' 10" 2(1) 10

2 Makalynn Spresser JR Goodland Hig82' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Jaylee Speer JR Garden City 80' 5" 2(3) 6

4 Hannah Durler JR Dodge City Hi76' 8" 2(4) 4

5 Kynslee Rogers FR Garden City 63' 10" 2(5) 2

6 Peytyn Eslinger FR Holcomb Hig 63' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Faith Ditmars JR Goodland Hig63' 0" 2(7)

8 Khloe Carter FR Ulysses High 58' 6" 1(1)

9 Aubree Kitch FR Garden City 57' 3" 2(8)

Women's Javelin (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Brianna Ultreras FR Liberal High 55' 4" 1(2)

11 Olivia Dunlap FR Garden City 54' 11" 1(3)

12 Audreana Evert FR Ulysses High 52' 10" 1(4)

13 Maryela Vargas SR Liberal High 52' 9" 1(5)

14 Annabell Zerr FR Colby High S 48' 10" 2(9)

15 Payton Rodriguez FR Ulysses High 44' 7" 1(6)

16 Lesly Dominguez SR Goodland Hig43' 4" 1(7)

17 Alexis Gonzales SO Ulysses High 36' 0" 1(8)

Women's Javelin (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ali Flanagin JR Colby High S 121' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Ariana De La Rosa SR Dodge City Hi112' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Jaxi Mitchek SR Goodland Hig106' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Jersey Bogner FR Dodge City Hi104' 7" 2(4) 4

5 Libby Cure SO Goodland Hig103' 7" 2(5) 2

6 Allison Zimmerman JR Colby High S 101' 7" 2(6) 1

7 Bella Galliart SO Holcomb Hig 100' 7" 2(7)

8 Harper Vaughn FR Colby High S 99' 3" 2(8)

9 McKenzie Simon FR Holcomb Hig 97' 8" 2(9)

10 Ailynn Anderson FR Garden City 93' 3" 2(10)

11 Dayanara Castillo SR Scott Commu 90' 6" 2(11)

12 Madison Mink FR Dodge City Hi85' 10" 1(1)

13 Payton Dunn SR Dodge City Hi84' 0" 1(2)

14 Hayleen Martinez JR Liberal High 83' 6" 1(3)

15 Erin Finch FR Garden City 78' 9" 1(4)

16 Megan Trout JR Scott Commu 70' 0" 2(12)

17 Kamora Dean FR Liberal High 69' 10" 1(5)

18 Breckyn Lucas FR Garden City 69' 0" 1(6)

19 Shiaa Dunlap FR Liberal High 62' 0" 1(7)

20 Emily Resendiz SR Holcomb Hig 59' 5" 1(8)

21 Tailee Zermeno JR Ulysses High 59' 1" 1(9)

22 Audriana Pena FR Ulysses High 55' 3" 1(10)

23 Taicee Zermeno SO Ulysses High 54' 4" 1(11)

Men's 100 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gamaliel Cruz Martinez SO Garden City 11.49  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Jaiden Moise SO Dodge City Hi 11.65  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 David Munoz SO Holcomb Hig 11.80  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Adrian Leyva FR Garden City 11.95  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 Enrique Delgado FR Garden City 12.00  (NW) 3(2) 2

6 Boston Louden FR Scott Commu 12.06  (NW) 4(4) 1

7 Braydon Lamm SO Holcomb Hig 12.15  (NW) 3(3)

8 Reese Rome FR Holcomb Hig 12.21  (NW) 3(4)

9 Dominic Conde JR Goodland Hig 12.26  (NW) 3(5)
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Men's 100 Meters (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Jesus Miranda-Rascon JR Ulysses High 12.27  (NW) 3(6)

11 Lennox Torres JR Hugoton High 12.28  (NW) 4(5)

12 Vicente Leyva JR Garden City 12.28  (NW) 2(1)

13 Wyatt Mannel FR Liberal High 12.28  (NW) 4(6)

14 Isaiah Peachey SO Hugoton High 12.30  (NW) 4(7)

15 Elvis Ortega-Saldana SO Garden City 12.37  (NW) 2(2)

16 Jacoby Sutton FR Dodge City Hi 12.38  (NW) 4(8)

17 Isacc Erives FR Liberal High 12.43  (NW) 1(1)

18 Trareze Wilson FR Liberal High 12.54  (NW) 3(7)

19 Edgar Porras SO Ulysses High 12.56  (NW) 2(3)

20 Gavin Salazar SO Hugoton High 12.59  (NW) 2(4)

21 Maverick Davenport SO Colby High S 12.70  (NW) 2(5)

22 Isacc Varela FR Garden City 12.80  (NW) 1(2)

23 Kevin  Wiebe SO Scott Commu 12.86  (NW) 1(3)

24 Blake Luna SR Scott Commu 12.95  (NW) 2(6)

25 Shawn Delva SR Dodge City Hi 13.30  (NW) 2(7)

26 Dominic Medina FR Garden City 14.21  (NW) 1(4)

Men's 100 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aden Alvarado JR Ulysses High 11.06  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Kordell Howard SO Dodge City Hi 11.13  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Braydon Bastin SR Holcomb Hig 11.15  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Avery McVey SO Holcomb Hig 11.20  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 Christian Zizumbo JR Hugoton High 11.22  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 Chayton Goodwin SO Goodland Hig 11.22  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 Alan Rios Rodriguez JR Dodge City Hi 11.23  (NW) 3(1)

8 Linkon Cure JR Goodland Hig 11.23  (NW) 3(2)

9 Dominic Munoz SR Holcomb Hig 11.27  (NW) 3(3)

10 German Ferman SO Garden City 11.33  (NW) 3(4)

11 Alexis Jimenez SR Hugoton High 11.33  (NW) 4(7)

12 Edgar Alvarado SR Liberal High 11.34  (NW) 3(5)

13 Ibraheem Tabib JR Dodge City Hi 11.37  (NW) 3(6)

14 Ryder Carr FR Garden City 11.51  (NW) 2(1)

15 Collin McDaniel SR Scott Commu 11.51  (NW) 3(7)

16 Braysen Salinas SR Ulysses High 11.53  (NW) 2(2)

17 Mason Holman SO Liberal High 11.62  (NW) 1(1)

18 Jayden Amaro JR Dodge City Hi 11.62  (NW) 3(8)

19 Guy Tubbs JR Colby High S 11.77  (NW) 1(2)

20 Gavin Price SO Goodland Hig 11.78  (NW) 2(3)

21 Spencer Blaser FR Liberal High 11.81  (NW) 2(4)

22 Cody Wright SO Colby High S 11.87  (NW) 2(5)

23 Sean Wederski FR Colby High S 11.88  (NW) 2(6)

24 Jair Saldana SO Hugoton High 11.90  (NW) 1(3)

25 Julian Meraz SO Ulysses High 11.90  (NW) 2(7)

26 Noah Shinette SR Goodland Hig 11.97  (NW) 1(4)

Men's 100 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 Eli Camacho FR Hugoton High 11.98  (NW) 1(5)

28 Tanner Gooden SR Scott Commu 12.10  (NW) 1(6)

29 Parker Browning FR Ulysses High 12.13  (NW) 1(7)

30 Xavier Tafoya SO Liberal High 12.46  (NW) 1(8)

Men's 200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jose Moya Perez FR Dodge City Hi 23.87  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Diego Soto Vargas JR Dodge City Hi 24.12  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Boston Louden FR Scott Commu 24.38  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Enrique Delgado FR Garden City 24.52  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 David Munoz SO Holcomb Hig 24.57  (NW) 4(4) 2

6 Adrian Leyva FR Garden City 24.67  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 Vicente Leyva JR Garden City 25.03  (NW) 3(2)

8 Jesus Miranda-Rascon JR Ulysses High 25.07  (NW) 3(3)

9 Martin Purma FR Scott Commu 25.11  (NW) 4(6)

10 Lennox Torres JR Hugoton High 25.23  (NW) 2(1)

11 Carter Gordon FR Colby High S 25.35  (NW) 2(2)

12 Maverick Davenport SO Colby High S 25.51  (NW) 2(3)

13 Isaiah Peachey SO Hugoton High 25.58  (NW) 3(4)

14 Amir Covarrubias FR Liberal High 25.72  (NW) 3(5)

15 Gavin Salazar SO Hugoton High 25.83  (NW) 2(4)

16 Breck Niblock SO Colby High S 25.93  (NW) 2(5)

17 Jonathan Baires-Alfaro SO Garden City 26.03  (NW) 3(6)

18 Tanner Calderon FR Garden City 26.28  (NW) 4(7)

19 Edgar Porras SO Ulysses High 26.45  (NW) 2(6)

Quinton Harnadez FR Goodland Hig NT  (NW) 1

Elvis Ortega-Saldana SO Garden City NT  (NW) 1

Ryan Luna FR Scott Commu NT  (NW) 1

Arnold Sanchez JR Liberal High NT  (NW) 1

Javier San Leandro Pinillos JR Dodge City Hi NT  (NW) 1

Isacc Erives FR Liberal High NT  (NW) 1

Men's 200 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tochi Okoro SR Dodge City Hi 22.39  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Linkon Cure JR Goodland Hig 22.52  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Camden Vulgamore JR Scott Commu 22.62  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Dominic Munoz SR Holcomb Hig 22.62  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 German Ferman SO Garden City 22.77  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 Chayton Goodwin SO Goodland Hig 22.79  (NW) 3(1) 1

7 Avery McVey SO Holcomb Hig 22.82  (NW) 3(2)

8 Edgar Alvarado SR Liberal High 22.89  (NW) 4(6)

9 Alexis Jimenez SR Hugoton High 22.92  (NW) 4(7)

10 Miguel Hernandez SO Hugoton High 23.09  (NW) 3(3)

11 Collin McDaniel SR Scott Commu 23.13  (NW) 3(4)
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Men's 200 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Ryder Carr FR Garden City 23.19  (NW) 2(1)

13 Jayden Amaro JR Dodge City Hi 23.26  (NW) 3(5)

14 Jordan Jones SO Colby High S 23.46  (NW) 3(6)

15 Jonathan Bone SO Dodge City Hi 23.55  (NW) 1(1)

16 Waylon Ricker JR Scott Commu 24.10  (NW) 2(2)

17 Grant Niehues JR Hugoton High 24.12  (NW) 1(2)

18 Alejandro Guerra Ramirez JR Dodge City Hi 24.24  (NW) 1(3)

19 Spencer Blaser FR Liberal High 24.26  (NW) 2(3)

20 Kado Romero SO Goodland Hig 24.35  (NW) 2(4)

21 Eli Camacho FR Hugoton High 24.46  (NW) 2(5)

22 Angel Aguilar Cano SR Ulysses High 24.97  (NW) 1(4)

23 Seth Michel SR Liberal High 25.31  (NW) 1(5)

24 Ivan Moreno SR Liberal High 25.41  (NW) 1(6)

Men's 400 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Martin Purma FR Scott Commu 54.32 3(1) 10

2 Diego Soto Vargas JR Dodge City Hi 54.58 3(2) 8

3 Pierce Vallejo SO Scott Commu 56.42 3(3) 6

4 Tanner Calderon FR Garden City 56.76 3(4) 4

5 Miguel Roman-Gonzalez FR Holcomb Hig 57.19 3(5) 2

6 Mickey Gossman FR Scott Commu 57.85 3(6) 1

7 Bannor Stang FR Hugoton High 58.78 3(7)

8 Alan Olvera FR Liberal High 59.29 1(1)

9 Bartolo Rodriguez 5 Liberal High 59.32 3(8)

10 Jonathan Baires-Alfaro SO Garden City 59.49 2(1)

11 Senam Agboka FR Goodland Hig 59.57 2(2)

12 Jesus Miranda-Rascon JR Ulysses High 59.59 2(3)

13 Edgar Porras SO Ulysses High 1:01.97 2(4)

14 Alan Corrales SO Holcomb Hig 1:02.06 1(2)

15 Kason Ramsey JR Holcomb Hig 1:02.13 2(5)

16 Robert Catalan SO Liberal High 1:02.40 1(3)

17 Quinton Harnadez FR Goodland Hig 1:03.85 2(6)

18 Alonso Segado Aparicio JR Dodge City Hi 1:04.72 1(4)

19 Diego Ruiz Espinoza SR Dodge City Hi 1:07.28 1(5)

Men's 400 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cesar Pavia SR Liberal High 49.66 3(1) 10

2 Linkon Cure JR Goodland Hig 50.91 3(2) 8

3 Landen Leonard JR Holcomb Hig 51.15 3(3) 6

4 Dominique Orosco SR Holcomb Hig 52.79 3(4) 4

5 Christian Zizumbo JR Hugoton High 53.07 2(1) 2

6 Peyton Bergner SO Scott Commu 53.18 3(5) 1

7 Luis Banuelos Aparicio JR Dodge City Hi 53.26 3(6)

8 Diego Pavia SO Liberal High 53.77 2(2)

Men's 400 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Kado Romero SO Goodland Hig 54.28 2(3)

10 Alejandro Guerra Ramirez JR Dodge City Hi 54.29 2(4)

11 Chayton Goodwin SO Goodland Hig 54.32 3(7)

12 Brayden Sneath SO Garden City 54.77 2(5)

13 Jaxsen Salinas SO Ulysses High 55.58 1(1)

14 Jair Saldana SO Hugoton High 55.91 1(2)

15 Trevin Tabor FR Garden City 56.09 2(6)

16 Max Holman FR Liberal High 56.17 1(3)

17 Adan Ruiz SO Holcomb Hig 56.17 2(7)

18 Bryson Unzueta JR Dodge City Hi 56.39 1(4)

19 Samuel Morales SR Liberal High 56.71 1(5)

20 Damion Herrera SO Garden City 57.46 2(8)

21 Casen Carroll JR Colby High S 58.18 1(6)

22 Jack Lightner JR Scott Commu 1:00.52 1(7)

23 Jack Jorde SR Hugoton High 1:00.67 1(8)

Men's 800 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Alejandro Marquez Hernandez FR Dodge City Hi 2:10.21 10

2 Jose Chavez Ramirez JR Dodge City Hi 2:10.65 8

3 Kasten Wren SO Scott Commu 2:11.15 6

4 Karim Rodela FR Dodge City Hi 2:14.40 4

5 Luis Martinez SO Garden City 2:14.61 2

6 Jacob Pammenter SO Garden City 2:16.43 1

7 Austin Sullivan SO Holcomb Hig 2:16.78

8 Brandon Gomez FR Hugoton High 2:18.81

9 Isaac Day FR Scott Commu 2:22.90

10 Yossen Meza JR Hugoton High 2:24.36

11 Joshua Mejia FR Liberal High 2:24.40

12 Aram Garcia FR Goodland Hig 2:26.70

13 Aiden Conner SO Hugoton High 2:27.80

14 Gavin Langenfield SO Holcomb Hig 2:31.62

15 Brandon Ailon FR Liberal High 2:35.50

16 Dominic Macias FR Holcomb Hig 2:41.31

17 Gabriel Portillo FR Liberal High 2:44.28

18 Jayson Holguin SO Garden City 2:50.80

19 Praween Phonpittayakul JR Garden City 3:02.46

Men's 800 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brody Deniston SO Holcomb Hig 1:56.73 10

2 Landen Leonard JR Holcomb Hig 1:57.74 8

3 Weston Baker JR Holcomb Hig 1:58.09 6

4 Taran Castro JR Garden City 2:01.50 4

5 Jayden Smith FR Garden City 2:02.73 2

6 Alex Koerner 5 Liberal High 2:02.87 1
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Men's 800 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Beto Torres SR Liberal High 2:03.53

8 Alex Tarango JR Scott Commu 2:05.07

9 Eddie Carmona Ortiz JR Dodge City Hi 2:05.58

10 Alejandro Pando 5 Liberal High 2:09.05

11 Gabriel Martinez Acosta SO Garden City 2:10.11

12 Angel Vazquez SR Dodge City Hi 2:10.26

13 Alex Rodriguez JR Scott Commu 2:11.56

14 Preston Hittle SO Ulysses High 2:14.70

15 Jayton Rush FR Colby High S 2:23.45

16 Victor Cruz SO Ulysses High 2:24.98

17 Waylan Lattimore FR Ulysses High 2:36.59

18 Bryndan Bailey SR Scott Commu 2:42.19

Men's 1600 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brady Sullivan SO Holcomb Hig 5:03.88 10

2 Alexander Covarrubias SO Dodge City Hi 5:20.48 8

3 Brandon Gomez FR Hugoton High 5:24.18 6

4 Justin Leader SO Holcomb Hig 5:26.61 4

5 Yossen Meza JR Hugoton High 5:35.99 2

6 Trell Baker SO Garden City 5:37.55 1

7 Derick Hoff FR Garden City 5:38.41

8 Aaron Martinez FR Dodge City Hi 5:43.85

9 Aiden Conner SO Hugoton High 5:44.65

10 Kason Ramsey JR Holcomb Hig 5:47.58

11 Marco Rivas FR Liberal High 5:52.02

12 Quincy Sierra JR Ulysses High 5:52.07

13 Alex Arreola FR Dodge City Hi 5:57.35

14 Steven Madilo FR Garden City 6:02.38

15 Ben Wolak JR Goodland Hig 6:08.82

16 Hernan Rivas SO Garden City 6:09.53

17 Cain Ortiz FR Liberal High 6:17.69

18 Aram Garcia FR Goodland Hig 6:32.22

19 Angel Balbaneda FR Garden City 6:32.31

20 Jesus Pacheco FR Liberal High 7:05.19

Men's 1600 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Brody Deniston SO Holcomb Hig 4:26.59 10

2 Trevor Fry SO Garden City 4:31.66 8

3 M.J. Foster SR Liberal High 4:37.75 6

4 Hayden Nemechek JR Garden City 4:38.19 4

5 Jayden Smith FR Garden City 4:49.62 2

6 Eddie Carmona Ortiz JR Dodge City Hi 4:50.18 1

7 Gerardo Gamez Mora FR Dodge City Hi 4:51.25

8 Thomas Sauseda FR Holcomb Hig 4:51.65

Men's 1600 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 Angel Vazquez SR Dodge City Hi 4:56.20

10 Gabriel Martinez Acosta SO Garden City 4:56.75

11 Alex Rodriguez JR Scott Commu 4:57.58

12 Eddie Salinas Millan JR Dodge City Hi 5:01.39

13 Haydin Litsinberger JR Colby High S 5:21.27

14 Jayton Rush FR Colby High S 5:24.17

15 D'Alessandro Chavira FR Liberal High 5:27.24

16 Enrique Morales 5 Liberal High 5:27.37

17 Victor Cruz SO Ulysses High 5:37.13

18 Bryndan Bailey SR Scott Commu 5:37.50

19 Waylan Lattimore FR Ulysses High 5:44.37

20 Josue Melendez FR Ulysses High 5:49.15

Men's 3200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Michel Acanda Cumba FR Dodge City Hi 11:13.02 10

2 Samuel Martinez Delgado FR Dodge City Hi 11:32.68 8

3 Josue Ventura SO Garden City 11:33.46 6

4 Alexander Covarrubias SO Dodge City Hi 11:44.86 4

5 Derick Hoff FR Garden City 12:04.81 2

6 Miguel Rodriguez SO Holcomb Hig 12:15.55 1

7 Caleb Zamora FR Liberal High 12:35.49

8 Trell Baker SO Garden City 12:35.52

9 Quincy Sierra JR Ulysses High 12:36.57

10 Dominic Macias FR Holcomb Hig 13:18.51

11 Abel Gomez FR Liberal High 13:23.21

12 Steven Madilo FR Garden City 13:27.10

13 Hamadiel Ortiz SR Liberal High 13:38.71

14 Ben Wolak JR Goodland Hig 13:53.08

Parker Fisher JR Garden City DNF

Men's 3200 Meters (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kailyn Munoz SR Garden City 9:48.13 10

2 Trevor Fry SO Garden City 10:07.09 8

3 Beto Torres SR Liberal High 10:29.40 6

4 Gerardo Gamez Mora FR Dodge City Hi 10:33.78 4

5 Jeb Stoppel SO Holcomb Hig 10:37.08 2

6 Logan Stoppel JR Scott Commu 10:55.56 1

7 Thomas Sauseda FR Holcomb Hig 10:57.82

8 Eddie Salinas Millan JR Dodge City Hi 10:58.89

9 Jair Cruz De La Cruz JR Dodge City Hi 11:00.82

10 Rylan Johnson SO Dodge City Hi 11:05.93

11 Breckin McClure JR Holcomb Hig 11:14.14

12 Emir Darza FR Liberal High 11:16.75

13 Waylan Lattimore FR Ulysses High 11:56.34
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Men's 3200 Meters (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
14 Josue Melendez FR Ulysses High 12:22.92

Men's 110m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Zach O'Brien JR Scott Commu 17.63  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Brendan Cook SO Scott Commu 17.65  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Yaasir Mohammed SO Dodge City Hi 18.24  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Dmarcus Denton FR Liberal High 18.69  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Felyx Lopez SO Liberal High 18.87  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Emmanuel Morales FR Dodge City Hi 19.26  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Alvin Amador FR Liberal High 19.46  (NW) 2(6)

8 Kenn Prieto FR Holcomb Hig 19.69  (NW) 1(2)

9 Achilles Martin SO Garden City 20.18  (NW) 2(7)

10 Lorenzo Martinez SO Hugoton High 20.72  (NW) 1(3)

Men's 110m Hurdles (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Manny Reyes SR Holcomb Hig 15.02  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Bryson Rohr JR Dodge City Hi 15.18  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Grant Niehues JR Hugoton High 15.56  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Carter Williams SR Dodge City Hi 15.62  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Greg Martinez SR Holcomb Hig 15.69  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Saul Ortega SR Liberal High 15.98  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Elliot Williams FR Dodge City Hi 16.17  (NW) 1(1)

8 Adan Amador JR Liberal High 16.85  (NW) 1(2)

9 Tanner Denoyer SO Liberal High 19.34  (NW) 1(3)

10 Parker Browning FR Ulysses High 19.55  (NW) 1(4)

Men's 300m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brendan Cook SO Scott Commu 43.85 2(1) 10

2 Zach O'Brien JR Scott Commu 45.07 2(2) 8

3 Yaasir Mohammed SO Dodge City Hi 45.14 2(3) 6

4 Kenn Prieto FR Holcomb Hig 45.88 2(4) 4

5 Achilles Martin SO Garden City 47.70 2(5) 2

6 Kevin  Wiebe SO Scott Commu 48.23 1(1) 1

7 Angel Jaurez SO Liberal High 48.24 2(6)

8 Felyx Lopez SO Liberal High 48.52 2(7)

9 Alvin Amador FR Liberal High 51.73 1(2)

10 Jonas Mauk FR Hugoton High 52.56 1(3)

11 Lorenzo Martinez SO Hugoton High 52.75 1(4)

12 Emmanuel Morales FR Dodge City Hi 53.02 1(5)

Men's 300m Hurdles (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter Williams SR Dodge City Hi 39.23 2(1) 10

2 Manny Reyes SR Holcomb Hig 39.57 2(2) 8

Men's 300m Hurdles (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Elliot Williams FR Dodge City Hi 40.47 2(3) 6

4 Greg Martinez SR Holcomb Hig 42.99 1(1) 4

5 Saul Ortega SR Liberal High 43.03 2(4) 2

6 Jordan Jones SO Colby High S 43.04 1(2) 1

7 Grant Niehues JR Hugoton High 43.10 2(5)

8 Adan Amador JR Liberal High 45.71 1(3)

9 Tanner Denoyer SO Liberal High 46.63 1(4)

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 46.44 10

1) Martin Purma FR 2) Boston Louden FR

3) Zach O'Brien JR 4) Pierce Vallejo SO

2 Garden City High School (A) 46.50 8

1) Elvis Ortega-Saldana SO 2) Tanner Calderon FR

3) Enrique Delgado FR 4) Gamaliel Cruz Martinez SO

3 Holcomb High School (A) 46.54 6

1) Adan Ruiz SO 2) Reese Rome FR

3) Blake Mader SO 4) David Munoz SO

4 Dodge City High School (A) 46.94 4

1) Jacoby Sutton FR 2) Jose Moya Perez FR

3) Julien Moreno JR 4) Jaiden Moise SO

5 Hugoton High School (A) 48.46 2

6 Goodland High School (A) 49.14 1

1) Senam Agboka FR 2) Dominic Conde JR

3) Quinton Harnadez FR 4) Aram Garcia FR

7 Liberal High School (A) 49.94

1) Alvin Amador FR 2) Felyx Lopez SO

3) Amir Covarrubias FR 4) Isacc Erives FR

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (V)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Holcomb High School (A) 42.87 2(1) 10

1) Dominic Munoz SR 2) Manuel Reyes SR

3) Avery McVey SO 4) Braydon Bastin SR

2 Dodge City High School (A) 43.61 2(2) 8

1) Ibraheem Tabib JR 2) Tochi Okoro SR

3) Alan Rios Rodriguez JR 4) Kordell Howard SO

3 Hugoton High School (A) 43.90 2(3) 6

4 Colby High School (A) 44.05 1(1) 4

1) Kasey Giesenhagen JR 2) Jordan Jones SO

3) Cody Wright SO 4) Boston Tubbs SR

5 Scott Community High School (A) 44.34 2(4) 2

1) Collin McDaniel SR 2) Camden Vulgamore JR

3) Peyton Bergner SO 4) Kelton Cook JR
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Men's 4 x 100m Relay (V) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Ulysses High School (A) 44.72 2(5) 1

1) Danzel Mendez SR 2) Julian Meraz SO

3) Braysen Salinas SR 4) Aden Alvarado JR

7 Liberal High School (A) 44.72 1(2)

1) Mason Holman SO 2) Edgar Alvarado SR

3) James Fieser SO 4) Spencer Blaser FR

8 Goodland High School (A) 44.99 2(6)

1) Linkon Cure JR 2) Chayton Goodwin SO

3) Noah Shinette SR 4) Gavin Price SO

9 Garden City High School (A) 45.18 1(3)

1) Trevin Tabor FR 2) Gamaliel Cruz Martinez SO

3) Ryder Carr FR 4) German Ferman SO

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 3:45.06 10

1) Martin Purma FR 2) Brendan Cook SO

3) Zach O'Brien JR 4) Pierce Vallejo SO

2 Holcomb High School (A) 3:47.04 8

1) Adan Ruiz SO 2) Miguel Roman-Gonzalez FR

3) Braydon Lamm SO 4) David Munoz SO

3 Dodge City High School (A) 3:47.71 6

1) Diego Soto Vargas JR 2) Jose Moya Perez FR

3) Julien Moreno JR 4) Alejandro Marquez Hernandez FR

4 Hugoton High School (A) 3:55.51 4

5 Liberal High School (A) 3:57.99 2

1) Bartolo Rodriguez 5 2) Zahir Ortiz SO

3) Benjamyn Brockett FR 4) Alan Olvera FR

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (V)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 3:24.43 10

1) Peyton Bergner SO 2) Collin McDaniel SR

3) Kelton Cook JR 4) Camden Vulgamore JR

2 Holcomb High School (A) 3:24.83 8

1) Dominic Munoz SR 2) Brody Deniston SO

3) Landen Leonard JR 4) Manuel Reyes SR

3 Dodge City High School (A) 3:24.90 6

1) Jonathan Bone SO 2) Luis Banuelos Aparicio JR

3) Carter Williams SR 4) Elliot Williams FR

4 Garden City High School (A) 3:35.43 4

1) German Ferman SO 2) Trevin Tabor FR

3) Jayden Smith FR 4) Brayden Sneath SO

5 Colby High School (A) 3:37.10 2

1) Haydin Litsinberger JR 2) Sean Wederski FR

3) Cody Wright SO 4) Jordan Jones SO

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (V) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Liberal High School (A) 3:41.82 1

1) Diego Pavia SO 2) Alex Koerner 5

3) Samuel Morales SR 4) Alejandro Pando 5

7 Hugoton High School (A) 3:45.91

Men's 4 x 800m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 8:54.06 10

1) Isaac Day FR 2) Kasten Wren SO

3) Kevin  Wiebe SO 4) Adrian  Garcia FR

2 Dodge City High School (A) 8:54.76 8

1) Michel Acanda Cumba FR 2) Jose Chavez Ramirez JR

3) Alejandro Marquez Hernandez FR 4) Karim Rodela FR

3 Holcomb High School (A) 9:05.13 6

1) Brady Sullivan SO 2) Austin Sullivan SO

3) Justin Leader SO 4) Miguel Roman-Gonzalez FR

4 Garden City High School (A) 9:20.58 4

1) Luis Martinez SO 2) Josue Ventura SO

3) Jacob Pammenter SO 4) Parker Fisher JR

5 Liberal High School (A) 9:26.67 2

1) Alan Olvera FR 2) Yahir Reyes FR

3) Jesus Hernandez FR 4) Zahir Ortiz SO

6 Hugoton High School (A) 9:35.58 1

7 Garden City High School (B) 11:17.54

1) Jayson Holguin SO 2) Angel Balbaneda FR

3) Hernan Rivas SO 4) Praween Phonpittayakul JR

Men's 4 x 800m Relay (V)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Garden City High School (A) 8:00.35 10

1) Taran Castro JR 2) Kailyn Munoz SR

3) Hayden Nemechek JR 4) Trevor Fry SO

2 Liberal High School (A) 8:12.71 8

1) Cesar Pavia SR 2) M.J. Foster SR

3) Emir Darza FR 4) Alex Koerner 5

3 Holcomb High School (A) 8:14.93 6

1) Landen Leonard JR 2) Weston Baker JR

3) Jeb Stoppel SO 4) Dominique Orosco SR

4 Scott Community High School (A) 8:30.17 4

1) Ivan Armendariz SR 2) Peyton Bergner SO

3) Alex Rodriguez JR 4) Alex Tarango JR

5 Ulysses High School (A) 9:20.79 2

1) Angel Aguilar Cano SR 2) Preston Hittle SO

3) Victor Cruz SO 4) Jaxsen Salinas SO
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Men's 4 x 800m Relay (V) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Colby High School (A) 9:28.90 1

1) Wyatt Davenport SR 2) Haydin Litsinberger JR

3) Jayton Rush FR 4) Grant Stephens JR

Men's High Jump (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brendan Cook SO Scott Commu 5' 8" 10

2 Isaac Guerrero FR Garden City 5' 6" 8

3J Jaiden Moise SO Dodge City Hi5' 4" 5

3J Yaasir Mohammed SO Dodge City Hi5' 4" 5

5J Elvis Ortega-Saldana SO Garden City 5' 4" 2

6J Trareze Wilson FR Liberal High 5' 4" 1

7J Braydon Lamm SO Holcomb Hig 5' 4"

8J Baylor Autry SO Holcomb Hig 5' 2"

9J Isaac Day FR Scott Commu 5' 2"

10J Dmarcus Denton FR Liberal High 5' 2"

11 Praween Phonpittayakul JR Garden City 5' 0"

Jayson Holguin SO Garden City NH

Jackson Riley SR Liberal High NH

Men's High Jump (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Samuel James SR Garden City 6' 2" 10

2 Breckin McClure JR Holcomb Hig 6' 0" 8

3J Landon Moquett FR Garden City 5' 10" 5

3J Corbin West SR Garden City 5' 10" 5

5J Kado Romero SO Goodland Hig5' 8" 2

6J Greg Martinez SR Holcomb Hig 5' 8" 1

7J Guy Tubbs JR Colby High S 5' 6"

8J Jack Jorde SR Hugoton High5' 6"

9 Caleb Cersovsky SO Colby High S 5' 4"

Men's Pole Vault (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Dominic Mata JR Garden City 11' 0" 10

2J Augustus Riley FR Liberal High 9' 6" 7

2J Blake Mader SO Holcomb Hig 9' 6" 7

4J Kevin  Wiebe SO Scott Commu 9' 6" 4

5 Wyatt Mannel FR Liberal High 9' 0" 2

6J Adrian  Garcia FR Scott Commu 8' 6" 1

7J Criss Fraire JR Garden City 8' 6"

8J Luis Martinez SO Garden City 8' 6"

9 Lexton Batie SR Liberal High 8' 0"

Luke Bingham SO Garden City NH

Men's Pole Vault (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Ivan Rivas SR Garden City 13' 6" 10

2J Greg Martinez SR Holcomb Hig 12' 6" 8

3J Hawk Vainerere JR Holcomb Hig 12' 6" 6

4J Waylon Ricker JR Scott Commu 12' 6" 4

5J Isaac Guerrero FR Garden City 11' 6" 2

6J Eric Schroeder SO Colby High S 11' 6" 1

7J Joshua Martinez SR Garden City 11' 0"

8J Preston Hittle SO Ulysses High 11' 0"

9J Jayden Smith FR Garden City 11' 0"

10 Jaxsen Salinas SO Ulysses High 10' 6"

Ibraheem Tabib JR Dodge City HiNH

Parker Browning FR Ulysses High NH

Camden Vulgamore JR Scott Commu NH

Men's Long Jump (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Gavin Salazar SO Hugoton High18' 11 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Ryan Myrtil SR Garden City 17' 11"  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Juan Carlos Torres FR Ulysses High 17' 10"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Jacoby Sutton FR Dodge City Hi17' 71 /2  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Dominic Conde JR Goodland Hig17' 61 /2  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Braydon Lamm SO Holcomb Hig 17' 21 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Achilles Martin SO Garden City 17' 13 /4  (NW) 2(6)

8 Lexton Batie SR Liberal High 16' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

9 Cash Tubbs FR Colby High S 16' 91 /2  (NW) 1(3)

9 Jonathan Baires-Alfaro SO Garden City 16' 91 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 Senam Agboka FR Goodland Hig16' 91 /4  (NW) 2(7)

12 Adrian  Garcia FR Scott Commu 16' 81 /2  (NW) 2(8)

13 Quinton Harnadez FR Goodland Hig16' 21 /4  (NW) 2(9)

14 Wyatt Mannel FR Liberal High 16' 01 /2  (NW) 2(10)

15 Breck Niblock SO Colby High S 16' 0"  (NW) 2(11)

16 Lorenzo Martinez SO Hugoton High15' 111 /2  (NW) 1(5)

17 Jacob Fernandez FR Garden City 15' 7"  (NW) 1(6)

18 Jackson Riley SR Liberal High 15' 6"  (NW) 1(7)

19 Blake Luna SR Scott Commu 14' 113 /4  (NW) 1(8)

20 Aaron Martinez FR Dodge City Hi14' 10"  (NW) 1(9)

21 Ryan Luna FR Scott Commu 13' 21 /2  (NW) 1(10)

22 Dominic Medina FR Garden City 10' 10"  (NW) 1(11)

Isaiah Peachey SO Hugoton HighFOUL  (NW) 2

Men's Long Jump (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kasey Giesenhagen JR Colby High S 21' 01 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Aden Alvarado JR Ulysses High 20' 71 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Ervin Fierro SR Garden City 19' 73 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Mason Holman SO Liberal High 19' 61 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4
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Men's Long Jump (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 Tochi Okoro SR Dodge City Hi19' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Alex Tarango JR Scott Commu 18' 101 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Ryder Carr FR Garden City 18' 9"  (NW) 2(7)

8 Nathan Cates FR Colby High S 18' 4"  (NW) 1(1)

9 Ibraheem Tabib JR Dodge City Hi17' 91 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 Eli Camacho FR Hugoton High17' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)

11 James Fieser SO Liberal High 17' 6"  (NW) 2(10)

12 Jack Lightner JR Scott Commu 17' 41 /4  (NW) 1(2)

13 Casen Carroll JR Colby High S 17' 23 /4  (NW) 1(3)

14 Erick Arriaga SR Liberal High 16' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

15 Simon Salcido JR Colby High S 16' 10"  (NW) 1(5)

16 Max Holman FR Liberal High 16' 9"  (NW) 1(6)

17 Damion Herrera SO Garden City 16' 63 /4  (NW) 1(7)

18 Bryson Unzueta JR Dodge City Hi16' 31 /2  (NW) 1(8)

19 Trevin Tabor FR Garden City 16' 23 /4  (NW) 1(9)

20 Angel Aguilar Cano SR Ulysses High 16' 01 /2  (NW) 1(10)

Men's Triple Jump (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jayson Jorde FR Hugoton High36' 111 /2  (NW) 10

2 Boston Louden FR Scott Commu 36' 71 /2  (NW) 8

3 Adrian Leyva FR Garden City 36' 11 /2  (NW) 6

4 Edgar Porras SO Ulysses High 36' 0"  (NW) 4

5 Gamaliel Cruz Martinez SO Garden City 35' 11"  (NW) 2

6 Adrian  Garcia FR Scott Commu 35' 1"  (NW) 1

7 Isaac Day FR Scott Commu 35' 0"  (NW)

8 Ryan Myrtil SR Garden City 34' 8"  (NW)

9 Achilles Martin SO Garden City 32' 43 /4  (NW)

Lexton Batie SR Liberal High FOUL  (NW)

Wyatt Mannel FR Liberal High FOUL  (NW)

Men's Triple Jump (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ervin Fierro SR Garden City 44' 01 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2J Miguel Hernandez SO Hugoton High41' 11"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3J Aden Alvarado JR Ulysses High 41' 11"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Samuel James SR Garden City 40' 111 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Julian Meraz SO Ulysses High 39' 91 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Grant Niehues JR Hugoton High39' 41 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Erick Arriaga SR Liberal High 38' 101 /4  (NW) 1(1)

8 Bryson Unzueta JR Dodge City Hi37' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 Mason Holman SO Liberal High 37' 101 /4  (NW) 1(2)

10 Jack Lightner JR Scott Commu 37' 71 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 Noah Shinette SR Goodland Hig37' 7"  (NW) 2(8)

12 Boston Tubbs SR Colby High S 37' 01 /4  (NW) 2(9)

13 Nathan Cates FR Colby High S 36' 61 /2  (NW) 1(4)

Men's Triple Jump (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 Kevin Nguyen SR Garden City 36' 03 /4  (NW) 1(5)

15 Angel Aguilar Cano SR Ulysses High 35' 51 /2  (NW) 1(6)

16 Caleb Cersovsky SO Colby High S 35' 33 /4  (NW) 1(7)

17 Jack Jorde SR Hugoton High35' 13 /4  (NW) 1(8)

18 Thane Paxson FR Colby High S 34' 01 /4  (NW) 1(9)

19 Corbin West SR Garden City 32' 9"  (NW) 1(10)

Manny Reyes SR Holcomb Hig FOUL  (NW) 2

Men's Shot Put (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Aquiles Aguilera FR Hugoton High38' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 Asa Ontiberos-Moreno JR Dodge City Hi36' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Onyekachi Okoro SO Dodge City Hi36' 11 /2 2(3) 6

4 Jaden Anglesey FR Holcomb Hig 35' 1" 2(4) 4

5 James Bishop FR Holcomb Hig 34' 7" 2(5) 2

6 Junior Martinez FR Hugoton High34' 0" 2(6) 1

7J Colton Obregon SO Holcomb Hig 32' 51 /2 2(7)

8J Baylor Vasquez JR Scott Commu 32' 51 /2 2(7)

9 Julian Irigoyen Aguirre FR Garden City 32' 4" 2(9)

10 Ayden Joslyn FR Colby High S 32' 21 /2 1(1)

11 Romeo Hernandez FR Garden City 32' 01 /2 2(10)

12 Mason Cruz JR Dodge City Hi31' 111 /2 2(11)

13 Adrian Lara FR Liberal High 31' 5" 1(2)

14 Zane Gray FR Colby High S 31' 31 /2 1(3)

15 Trevor Rhodes SR Garden City 31' 0" 1(4)

16 Jonas Mauk FR Hugoton High30' 10" 2(12)

17 Zachary Clayville SR Goodland Hig29' 11" 1(5)

18 Zach Dreitz FR Liberal High 29' 4" 1(6)

19 Josue Ventura SO Garden City 27' 2" 1(7)

20 Modesto Levya FR Liberal High 27' 1" 1(8)

21 Isaac Owens FR Garden City 24' 81 /2 1(9)

22 Juan Rivera FR Garden City 23' 41 /2 1(10)

23 Rostin Springer FR Goodland Hig22' 01 /2 1(11)

24 Matthew Berls FR Goodland Hig21' 71 /2 1(12)

25 Drayven Gaffey FR Garden City 20' 3" 1(13)

Men's Shot Put (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Drayton Knoll JR Holcomb Hig 47' 41 /2 2(1) 10

2 Tanner Gooden SR Scott Commu 44' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Autry Sullivan SO Hugoton High42' 101 /2 2(3) 6

4 Logan Cruz SR Dodge City Hi42' 2" 2(4) 4

5 Sebastian  Lopez FR Garden City 42' 1" 2(5) 2

5J Aldo Reyes Romero SO Dodge City Hi41' 51 /2 2(6) 1

6J Anthony Mendoza SR Ulysses High 41' 51 /2 2(7)

8 Adam Kisner SO Dodge City Hi41' 3" 2(8)

2024 GARDEN CITY MIKE SMITH INV
Garden City, KS
Garden City HS

Tuesday, April 30, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/30/2024 9:36 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



Men's Shot Put (V) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8J Matt Rosen SR Holcomb Hig 40' 2" 2(9)

9J Dio Holguin JR Garden City 40' 2" 2(10)

11 Xavier Tafoya SO Liberal High 39' 4" 2(11)

12 Andrew Moreno Gonzalez SR Garden City 39' 31 /2 2(12)

13 Brady Wiedeman SO Colby High S 38' 6" 2(13)

14 Mason Berls JR Goodland Hig38' 3" 2(14)

15 Amir Rodriguez JR Dodge City Hi36' 41 /2 1(1)

16 Zachary Kitch SO Garden City 35' 9" 1(2)

17 Issac Gonzales FR Liberal High 35' 81 /2 2(15)

18 Bryton Dixon SO Colby High S 35' 8" 1(3)

19 Oscar Mendez JR Scott Commu 35' 3" 1(4)

20 Angus Smith SR Holcomb Hig 34' 10" 1(5)

21 Sebastian Arredondo JR Liberal High 34' 7" 1(6)

22 Ethan Horinek FR Goodland Hig34' 5" 1(7)

23 Gavin Price SO Goodland Hig34' 01 /2 1(8)

24 Brody Britton SO Ulysses High 33' 7" 1(9)

25 Bryce  Hundertmak SR Scott Commu 33' 31 /2 1(10)

26 Beau Gough SO Scott Commu 32' 11" 2(16)

27 Von Grubbs SO Hugoton High32' 91 /2 1(11)

28 Peyton Morlen SR Liberal High 32' 81 /2 1(12)

29 Blake Miller SR Hugoton High32' 11 /2 1(13)

30 Alvaro Moya SO Ulysses High 31' 11" 1(14)

31 McCager Wright FR Colby High S 31' 21 /2 1(15)

Men's Discus (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jonas Mauk FR Hugoton High106' 6" 2(1) 10

2 Asa Ontiberos-Moreno JR Dodge City Hi94' 3" 2(2) 8

3 Colton Obregon SO Holcomb Hig 92' 1" 2(3) 6

4 James Bishop FR Holcomb Hig 91' 6" 2(4) 4

5 Keagan Harms SO Garden City 90' 4" 2(5) 2

6 Jose Yanes Benitez SO Garden City 89' 9" 2(6) 1

7 Modesto Levya FR Liberal High 88' 7" 1(1)

8 Aquiles Aguilera FR Hugoton High87' 8" 2(7)

9 Jaden Anglesey FR Holcomb Hig 85' 9" 2(8)

10 Romeo Hernandez FR Garden City 85' 3" 2(9)

11 Breton Sophn FR Liberal High 84' 5" 1(2)

12 Julian Irigoyen Aguirre FR Garden City 82' 0" 2(10)

13 Ridwan Mohammed SR Dodge City Hi81' 9" 1(3)

14 Trevor Rhodes SR Garden City 80' 7" 1(4)

15 Victor Mata-Martinez FR Garden City 78' 5" 1(5)

15 Mason Cruz JR Dodge City Hi78' 5" 2(11)

17 Zachary Clayville SR Goodland Hig76' 11" 1(6)

18 Zane Gray FR Colby High S 76' 0" 2(12)

19 Ayden Joslyn FR Colby High S 74' 4" 1(7)

20 Adrian Lara FR Liberal High 73' 10" 1(8)

Men's Discus (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 Junior Martinez FR Hugoton High72' 8" 1(9)

22 Juan Rivera FR Garden City 71' 9" 1(10)

23 Mickey Gossman FR Scott Commu 69' 6" 1(11)

24 Eduardo Acosta-Pindar FR Garden City 67' 0" 1(12)

25 Matthew Berls FR Goodland Hig60' 6" 1(13)

26 Rostin Springer FR Goodland Hig49' 6" 1(14)

Baylor Vasquez JR Scott Commu FOUL 2

Men's Discus (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Zachary Kitch SO Garden City 126' 1" 2(1) 10

2 Brady Wiedeman SO Colby High S 119' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Xavier Tafoya SO Liberal High 118' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Amir Rodriguez JR Dodge City Hi115' 1" 2(4) 4

5 Autry Sullivan SO Hugoton High114' 6" 2(5) 2

6 Sebastian  Lopez FR Garden City 112' 3" 2(6) 1

7 Ayden Juarez JR Liberal High 108' 6" 2(7)

8 Von Grubbs SO Hugoton High108' 2" 2(8)

9 Matt Rosen SR Holcomb Hig 107' 11" 1(1)

10 Samir Barraza SR Colby High S 104' 3" 1(2)

11 Logan Cruz SR Dodge City Hi99' 10" 2(9)

12 Anthony Mendoza SR Ulysses High 99' 9" 2(10)

13 Keven Almaraz SO Holcomb Hig 99' 8" 1(3)

14 Adam Kisner SO Dodge City Hi99' 2" 1(4)

14 Aldo Reyes Romero SO Dodge City Hi99' 2" 2(11)

16 Alvaro Moya SO Ulysses High 98' 5" 2(12)

17 Sebastian Arredondo JR Liberal High 98' 3" 1(5)

18 Mason Berls JR Goodland Hig96' 1" 2(13)

19 Peyton Morlen SR Liberal High 94' 2" 1(6)

20 Oscar Mendez JR Scott Commu 93' 10" 1(7)

21 Dio Holguin JR Garden City 91' 1" 1(8)

22 Tanner Gooden SR Scott Commu 90' 10" 2(14)

23 Blake Miller SR Hugoton High88' 3" 1(9)

24 Bryton Dixon SO Colby High S 86' 0" 1(10)

25 Beau Gough SO Scott Commu 85' 8" 1(11)

26 Brody Britton SO Ulysses High 81' 8" 1(12)

27 Ethan Horinek FR Goodland Hig80' 5" 1(13)

Drayton Knoll JR Holcomb Hig FOUL 2

Men's Javelin (JV)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jonas Mauk FR Hugoton High144' 10" 2(1) 10

2 James Bishop FR Holcomb Hig 114' 8" 2(2) 8

3 Tanner Calderon FR Garden City 111' 9" 2(3) 6

4 Baylor Autry SO Holcomb Hig 110' 5" 2(4) 4

5 Julian Irigoyen Aguirre FR Garden City 109' 9" 2(5) 2
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Men's Javelin (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 Romeo Hernandez FR Garden City 100' 1" 2(6) 1

7 Alonso Huamna FR Liberal High 98' 3" 1(1)

8 Cayden McElgunn FR Dodge City Hi96' 1" 2(7)

9 Kyle Colvin FR Liberal High 91' 0" 2(8)

10 Mickey Gossman FR Scott Commu 89' 10" 2(9)

11 Victor Mata-Martinez FR Garden City 89' 9" 1(2)

12 Colton Obregon SO Holcomb Hig 84' 10" 2(10)

13 Aaron Urquidi FR Liberal High 82' 11" 1(3)

14 Troy Autufuga FR Garden City 82' 7" 1(4)

15 Isaac Owens FR Garden City 81' 4" 1(5)

16 Braylon Walker FR Garden City 74' 0" 1(6)

17 Matthew Berls FR Goodland Hig71' 7" 1(7)

18 Drayven Gaffey FR Garden City 61' 7" 1(8)

19 Rostin Springer FR Goodland Hig54' 4" 1(9)

Men's Javelin (V)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson Rumford JR Scott Commu 177' 1" 2(1) 10

2 Guy Tubbs JR Colby High S 165' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Drayton Knoll JR Holcomb Hig 155' 2" 2(3) 6

4 Ivan Moreno SR Liberal High 145' 3" 2(4) 4

5 Angus Smith SR Holcomb Hig 143' 7" 2(5) 2

6 Ayden Juarez JR Liberal High 141' 10" 2(6) 1

7 Autry Sullivan SO Hugoton High137' 2" 2(7)

8 Oscar Mendez JR Scott Commu 135' 11" 2(8)

9 Ethan Horinek FR Goodland Hig134' 11" 2(9)

10 Anthony Mendoza SR Ulysses High 130' 2" 2(10)

11 Samir Barraza SR Colby High S 129' 0" 2(11)

12 Gavin Price SO Goodland Hig127' 1" 1(1)

13 Griffin Edwards JR Scott Commu 123' 2" 2(12)

14 Von Grubbs SO Hugoton High122' 1" 2(13)

15 Andrew Moreno Gonzalez SR Garden City 119' 0" 1(2)

16 Alex Enyioma FR Liberal High 117' 4" 1(3)

17 Landon Moquett FR Garden City 117' 1" 1(4)

18 McCager Wright FR Colby High S 114' 3" 1(5)

19 Andy Nguyen JR Liberal High 108' 0" 1(6)

20 Dio Holguin JR Garden City 106' 9" 1(7)

21 Ayden Brown SO Holcomb Hig 105' 6" 1(8)

22 Aldo Reyes Romero SO Dodge City Hi103' 2" 2(14)

23 Blake Miller SR Hugoton High102' 0" 1(9)

24 Bryce  Hundertmak SR Scott Commu 101' 8" 1(10)

25 Keven Almaraz SO Holcomb Hig 99' 8" 1(11)

26 Alvaro Moya SO Ulysses High 91' 6" 1(12)

27 Brody Britton SO Ulysses High 87' 0" 1(13)

JV Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dodge City High School DODG 153

2 Scott Community High School SCOT 121

3 Garden City High School GCTY 99

4 Holcomb High School HOLC 85

5 Hugoton High School HUGO 66

6 Liberal High School LIBE 20

7 Ulysses High School ULYS 10

8 Goodland High School GOOD 3

JV Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 161.5

2 Dodge City High School DODG 94.5

3 Colby High School COLB 71

4 Holcomb High School HOLC 56

5 Liberal High School LIBE 54

6 Goodland High School GOOD 50

7 Scott Community High School SCOT 38

8 Ulysses High School ULYS 15

9 Hugoton High School HUGO 2

V Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holcomb High School HOLC 149

2 Garden City High School GCTY 119

3 Dodge City High School DODG 76

4 Liberal High School LIBE 50

5 Scott Community High School SCOT 47

6 Colby High School COLB 35

7 Hugoton High School HUGO 33

8 Ulysses High School ULYS 29

9 Goodland High School GOOD 20

V Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 124

2 Dodge City High School DODG 115

3 Colby High School COLB 67

4 Liberal High School LIBE 66

5 Scott Community High School SCOT 58

6 Goodland High School GOOD 48

7 Holcomb High School HOLC 45

8 Ulysses High School ULYS 35

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holcomb High School HOLC 120

2 Garden City High School GCTY 114

3 Dodge City High School DODG 90
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Scott Community High School SCOT 65

5 Hugoton High School HUGO 57

6 Liberal High School LIBE 35

7 Colby High School COLB 21

8 Ulysses High School ULYS 19

9 Goodland High School GOOD 6

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 185.5

2 Dodge City High School DODG 109.5

3 Colby High School COLB 100

4 Scott Community High School SCOT 62

5 Goodland High School GOOD 58

6 Liberal High School LIBE 38

7 Ulysses High School ULYS 34

8 Holcomb High School HOLC 31
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